### **Privacy Policy**

# Effective Date: August 1, 2024

At Promised Land, we are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you visit our website [https://promisedland.org/] ("Site"). Please read this policy carefully. By using our Site, you agree to the collection and use of your information in accordance with this policy.

#### 1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** This includes your name, email address, phone number, and any other details you provide when you contact us, sign up for newsletters, or participate in our programs.
- **Non-Personal Information:** This includes information that does not identify you personally, such as your IP address, browser type, device type, and pages visited on our Site.

#### 2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- To provide, operate, and maintain our Site.
- To improve, personalize, and expand our Site and services.
- To communicate with you, including sending you updates, newsletters, and promotional materials.
- To respond to your inquiries, comments, or questions.
- To monitor and analyze usage and trends to enhance your experience on our Site.

### 3. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties except in the following circumstances:

- **Service Providers:** We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our Site or conducting our business, as long as they agree to keep your information confidential.
- Legal Compliance: We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to valid legal processes.

## 4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance your experience on our Site. Cookies are small data files that are placed on your device when you visit a website. You can choose to disable cookies through your browser settings, but this may affect the functionality of our Site.

### 5. Data Security

We implement a variety of security measures to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your personal information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

# 6. Your Rights

You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information. If you wish to exercise these rights, please contact us at info@promisedland.org. We will respond to your request in a timely manner.

### 7. Third-Party Links

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of these external sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of any website you visit.

### 8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page with an updated "Effective Date." Your continued use of the Site after such changes constitutes your acceptance of the new Privacy Policy.

#### 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Promised Land

Email: info@promisedland.org

Address: 76-01 147th St., Flushing, NY 11367